

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/12/2018 1:50 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 95192-6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

STEVEN BRIAN YELOVICH,

Petitioner.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Court of Appeals No. 48949-0-II
Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County
Superior Court Cause Number 15-1-02224-7
The Honorable Jerry Costello, Judge

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Petitioner
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS.....	1
III.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	4
	A. DEFENSE OF SELF OR OF PROPERTY IS A VALID AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE TO THE CRIME OF VIOLATION OF A NO-CONTACT ORDER PREDICATED ON ASSAULT	5
	B. YELOVICH WAS ENTITLED TO USE REASONABLE FORCE TO RECOVER THE CELLULAR TELEPHONE THAT HE BELIEVED HAD BEEN UNLAWFULLY TAKEN FROM HIM BY THE PROTECTED PARTY AND WAS THEREFORE ENTITLED TO A JURY INSTRUCTION DEFINING REASONABLE FORCE.	8
IV.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Estes v. Brewster Cigar Co.</u> , 156 Wn. 465, 287 P. 36 (1930)	11
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)	5
<u>State v. Acosta</u> , 101 Wn.2d 612, 683 P.2d 1069 (1984)	6
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 154 Wn.2d 291, 111 P.3d 844 (2005)	6
<u>State v. Hudlow</u> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 659 P.2d 514 (1983)	8
<u>State v. Hughes</u> , 106 Wn.2d 176, 721 P.2d 902 (1986)	12, 14
<u>State v. Jensen</u> , 149 Wn. App. 393, 203 P.3d 393 (2009)	7-8
<u>State v. Larsen</u> , 23 Wn. App. 218, 596 P.2d 1089 (1979)	11
<u>State v. Liden</u> , 138 Wn. App. 110, 117, 156 P.3d 259 (2007)	13
<u>State v. Madry</u> , 12 Wn. App. 178, 529 P.2d 463 (1974)	10
<u>State v. McCullum</u> , 98 Wn.2d 484, 656 P.2d 1064 (1983)	6, 9
<u>State v. Mierz</u> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	6
<u>State v. Oster</u> , 147 Wn.2d 141, 52 P.3d 26 (2002)	6
<u>State v. Steele</u> , 150 Wn. 466, 473, 273 P. 742 (1929)	11
<u>State v. Valentine</u> , 132 Wn.2d 1, 935 P.2d 1294 (1997)	7
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 132 Wn.2d 248, 937 P.2d 1052 (1997)	8, 9, 12, 14
<u>Washington v. Texas</u> , 388 U.S. 14, 87 S. Ct. 1920, 18 L. Ed. 2d 1019 (1967)	8

STATUTES & OTHER AUTHORITIES

11 WASH. PRAC., PATTERN JURY INSTR.
CRIM. WPIC 17.01 (4th Ed) 10

16 WASH. PRAC., TORT LAW AND PRACTICE § 14:26 (4th ed.) 12

Former RCW 9.11.040..... 10

RCW 9A.16.0206, 7, 9

RCW 26.50.1105, 9

RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF TORTS § 100..... 12

Wash. Const. art. I, § 228

U.S. Const. amend. VI8

W. Page Keeton et al,
PROSSER & KEETON ON LAW OF TORTS § 22 (5th ed. 1984) 12
